

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE CONCURRENT
RESOLUTION NO. 3024

Page 1, line 2, after "a" insert "regional", replace "science" with "medicine and providing preference for North Dakota resident students who specialize in food animal clinical studies at the out-of-state veterinary schools participating in the professional student exchange program", and replace "and of" with "budget."

Page 1, remove line 3

Page 1, after line 6, insert:

"WHEREAS, there is a recognized shortage of food animal veterinarians to serve the livestock industry in rural North Dakota; and"

Page 1, line 19, after "in" insert "food animal veterinary practice in"

Page 1, line 22, after "a" insert "regional"

Page 1, line 23, after "medicine" insert "and providing preference for North Dakota resident students who specialize in food animal clinical studies at the out-of-state veterinary schools participating in the professional exchange grant program" and replace "and of establishing a joint" with "budget"

Page 1, line 24, remove "school of veterinary medicine with surrounding states"

Renumber accordingly